# CH \$40.00 577099

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM833420

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest at Reel/Frame No. 7598/0122	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PENNANTPARK LOAN AGENCY SERVICING, LLC		08/21/2023	Limited Liability Company: NEW YORK

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ASR ANALYTICS, LLC	
Street Address:	9175 Guilford Road	
Internal Address:	Suites 100 and 101	
City:	Columbia	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	21046	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: MARYLAND	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	5770998	RH REVHUB	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 6175269899

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 617.526.9739

Email: ypan@proskauer.com
Correspondent Name: Alexandra Stanley
Address Line 1: Proskauer Rose LLP
Address Line 2: One International Place

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110-2600

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	47057.092	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Alexandra Stanley	
SIGNATURE:	/Alexandra Stanley/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/21/2023	

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=TMSA Release PennantPark) (7598-0122)#page1.tif source=TMSA Release PennantPark) (7598-0122)#page2.tif

source=TMSA Release PennantPark) (7598-0122)#page3.tif

### TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This Termination and Release of Trademark Security Agreement (the "<u>Release</u>") is made as of August 21, 2023 (the "<u>Release Date</u>") by **PENNANTPARK LOAN AGENCY SERVICING, LLC**, in its capacity as Administrative Agent for certain Lenders (in such capacity, together with its successors and assigns, the "<u>Grantee</u>"), for the benefit of **ASR ANALYTICS, LLC**, as Grantor ("**Grantor**").

WHEREAS, the Grantor entered into that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of January 28, 2022 with the Grantee (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified through the date hereof, the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>"), pursuant to which Grantor granted or confirmed its prior grant, as the case may be, to the Grantee of a security interest in to and under all of Grantor's Trademark Collateral, including, but not limited to, the trademarks and trademark licenses referred to on Schedule I attached hereto (collectively, the "**Trademarks**");

WHEREAS, the Grantee recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "<u>USPTO</u>") notice of its security interests in the Trademarks on January 31, 2022 at Reel 7598, Frame 0122; and

WHEREAS, all outstanding amounts owed under any Financing Documents executed in connection with the Trademark Security Agreement have been satisfied and the Grantor has requested that the Grantee release its security interest in the Trademarks.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration thereof and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Grantee agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>Release of Security Interest</u>. Effective as of the Release Date, the Grantee hereby terminates the Trademark Security Agreement and terminates, releases and discharges the entirety of the security interest and continuing lien on the Trademark Collateral referred to in the Trademark Security Agreement.
- 2. <u>Recordation of Release</u>. The Grantee understands and agrees that this Release may be recorded by or for the Grantor with the USPTO at the Grantor's sole cost and expense.
- 3. <u>Further Actions</u>. The Grantee further agrees to execute any other documents and take any further action reasonably necessary in any state, country or jurisdiction that the Grantor may reasonably require to effect the intent and purpose of this Release, <u>provided</u> that all such documents are to be prepared by counsel to the Grantor and the cost and expense of such documents and actions shall be borne solely by the Grantor.
- 4. <u>Capitalized Terms</u>. Capitalized terms used herein and not otherwise defined shall have the meanings ascribed thereto in the Trademark Security Agreement.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank; Signature page follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Administrative Agent has caused this Termination and Release of Trademark Security Agreement to be executed by its duly authorized signatory as of the Release Date.

PENNANTPARK LOAN AGENCY SERVICING, LLC,

as Administrative Agent

By:
Name: Jeffrey S. Sion
Title: Authorized Signatory

# Schedule 1

# **TRADEMARKS**

**RECORDED: 08/21/2023** 

Trademark	Serial No.	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
RH REVHUB	87868122	9-APR-2018	5770998	4-JUN-2019